
2020–2021 Child Development Coordinating Council (CDCC) Members 

Voting Members 

Area Education Agencies  
 
Ashely Harvey 
Early Childhood Consultant 
Grant Wood AEA 
Email: aharvey@gwaea.org 

Department of Human Services 
 
Erin Clancy 
Child Care Program Manager 
Iowa Department of Human Services Division 
Administrator Designee 
Email: eclancy@dhs.state.ia.us 

Department of Public Health 
 
PJ West 
MIECHV Program Manager 
Department of Public Health 
Email: pjwest@idph.iowa.gov 

Head Start Parent  
 
Taylor Drake 
Head Start Parent Representative 
Email: taylordrake87@gmail.com 

University of Iowa/Child Health Specialty Clinics 
 
Tonya Krueger 
Child Health Specialty Clinics Program Coordinator 
University of Iowa Hospitals and Clinics 
Department of Pediatrics 
Email: tonya-krueger@uiowa.edu 

Iowa State University/Human Sciences  
 
Carla Peterson, Ph.D. 
Dept. of Human Development & Family Studies 
Iowa State University 
Email: carlapet@iastate.edu 

University of Northern Iowa/Regents’ Center  
 
Beth Van Meeteren 
Regents’ Center for Early Developmental Education 
Psych I, University of Northern Iowa 
Email: beth.vanmeeteren@uni.edu and 
regents.center@uni.edu 

Department of Education  
 
Kimberly Villotti 
Administrative Consultant 
Bureau of Learning, Teaching, Learning Strategies  
Department of Education 
Email: kimberly.villotti@iowa.gov 

Department of Human Services  
 
Julie Allison 
ACFS/Child Care Bureau Chief 
Iowa Department of Human Services 
Email: jalliso1@dhs.state.ia.us 
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Non-Voting Members 

Early Childhood Special Education 

VACANT 

Child Care Resource and Referral 

Lora Patton 
Regional Director 
Child Care Resource & Referral of Central Iowa 
Email: lpatton@orchardplace.org  

Head Start Directors 

VACANT 

Department of Education 

VACANT 
Head Start State Collaboration Office Coordinator 

Staff to Council 

Department of Education 

Amy Stegeman 
Consultant, Learner Strategies and Supports Bureau 
Email: amy.stegeman@iowa.gov 

Department of Education 

Marianne Rodrigues 
Consultant, Learner Strategies and Supports Bureau 
Email: marianne.rodrigues@iowa.gov 
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